ARCO 0Qil and Gas Company
Rocky Mountain District
717-17th Street
Mailing address: P.O. Box 5540
Denver, Colorado 80217 /
Telephone 303 575 7000 /

March 30, 1983

VLN
h [ 4

Mr. Joe D. Ramey, Director
0il Conservation Division
State of New Mexico

Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

RE: Application for Administrative Approval
For a Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit
Jicarilla Apache JV #5-1 (Dakota)
‘800" FNL & 800' FEL (Unit A)
Jicarilla Apache JV #5-2 (Dakota)
1840"' FSL & 800' FEL (Unit I)
Both in Section 5-T23N-R3W
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Ramey:

In response to Mr. Frank Chavez's letter of March 2, 1983, the subject ap-
plication is hereby made to the 0il Conservation Division of the State of
New Mexico requesting Administrative Approval for a non-standard Gas
Proration Unit on the subject wells.

Wells #5-1 and #5-2 were drilled and completed as oil wells on 150.13 and
160.00 acreage dedications, respectively (310.13 total acres). These wells
have since been reclassified as gas wells due to high gas/oil ratios.

Enclosed is a copy of the certified letter sent to the offset operator re-
questing their approval of the non-standard well location. A fully executed
copy will be forwarded to your office when received. Also enclosed is a
copy of the New Mexico Form C-102, as well as a location plat and listing
showing the offset operators.-

Your early approval of this application will be appreciated.

Very truly yours

//‘Z/////—Z’\ & .
W. A. Walther, /Jr
Operations Manager

WAW/BRS:dc o
Enclosure

cc: Mr. Frank T. Chavez, New Mexico 0il Cons. Div., Aztec, New Mexico P/’
Bureau of Land Management, Farmington, New Mexico

ARCO Ciland Gas Company is a Division of AtlanticRichfieldCompany



ARCO Oil and Gas Company
Rocky Mountain District
717-17th Street
Mailing address: P.O. Box 5540
Denver. Colorado 80217
Telephone 303 575 7000

March 29, 1983

T0: Offset Operators (See Attached Listing)

Certified Mail
Return Receipt Requested

RE: Jicarilla Apache JV #5-1 (Dakota)
800' FNL & 800' FEL (Unit A)
Jicarilla Apache JV #5-2 (Dakota)
1840' FS_L & 800' FEL (Unit I)
Both in Section 5-T23N-R3W
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Dear Offset Operator:

ARCO 0il and Gas Company, Division of Atlantic Richfield Company, requests
your consent and approval of a non-standard acreage dedication of 310.13
acres for the subject wells.

Pursuant to Rule 104-D of the 0il Conservation Commission of the State of
New Mexico, it is necessary to notify all offset operators when an applica-
tion has been filed for a non-standard acreage dedication.

Wells #5-1 and #5-2 were drilled and completed as oil wells on 150.13 and
160.00 acreage dedications, respectively (310.13 total acres). These wells
have since heen reclassified as gas wells due to high gas/oil ratios. The
standard gas well acreage dedication is 320 acres.

I would appreciate it if you would sign and date the Consent and Approval
Form contained in this letter, and return one executed and dated copy of
the letter to me in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope and keep
the other copy for your records. Due to time limitations, we would also
appreciate your calling Mr. Joe D. Ramey, Director, HNew Mexico Oil
Conservation Division, Area Code 505, 827-2434, advising him of your
concurrence of this non-standard acreage dedication.

If you have any objections or questions concerning this request, please
call me at your earliest convenience.

Very truly yours,

U

i

e o “\- 1
T wr e
W. A. Walther, Jr.
District Operations Manager

WAW/dc

Enclosure
ARCO Oil and Gas Company is a Division o AtlanticRichfieldCompany
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CONSENT AND APPROVAL

Jicarilla Apache JV #5-1 and #5-2 Wells

by its authorized
signatory below, hereby consents to and approves of the non-standard
acreage dedication of 310.13 acres for the foregoing gas wells at
the locations indicated.

Dated this day of , 1983

By:

Title:




OFFSET COPERATORS

JICARILLA J.V. #1, #2, #3, #4
5-23N-3W
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Odessa Natural Gas Corporation

Amoco Production Company

Jicarilla Apache Agency

Mobil 0il Company

Dave Thomas



Form C-102
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2. If more than one lcasc is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to worlin.
interest and royalty). N/A
3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli

N/A
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[ Yes [] No

If answer is ‘“‘no!" list the owners and tract descriptiors which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side o
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this form if necessary.)
No alluwable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization.
forccd-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, elimizating such interests, has been approved by the Divisior

N N SR YAN ¥ BV NN ] - ~
) NAVANIAN N \ \ \ \|\ NN ERTIFICATION
[ N . e N \\ \ , \ ) \ N \ \\ \\? \ CERTIFICA
- t - !,zv:rrz.yir.i/,'u.)',/,fv\
h S
; I A ' § ik H helel’)y certify thot the informaotion con-
' i % \ fained herein is true ond € lete to the
1 4 i é 8 00 f A S best of my knowledge ant
| 1 | 5~ B
I | R
_—— e —— e - — /_______.__.‘______\\
A I W. A. Walther, Jr.
l A i " | Positicen
| ’ I '} |_Operations Manager
| y | | compamny ARCO 01l and GasCc
! A ! F Piv.of Atlantic Richfielc
| 1 | 4 Dete Company .
| X : 3| March 30, 1983 |
4 h
1 ] -
-+ i )
[ P | :L '
| ": | ~l I hereby certify thot the well location
| & | T shown on this plat wos piotted from field
| A l 5_1 | 1 notes of octuol surveys mode by me or
-
l ;r | @ 800 —y under my supervision, and thot the some
l 7] y is frue ond correct to the best of my
A
l A ' S knowledge ond belief.
- -t ————— -4 - — — —— — 4 1~ — 3INOTE: See attached
" b T,
! 1 | | | Individual Plats for Wel
| :: I \Q T Daote Surveyed ' > TI & 52 r Cer-
I 1 | Y § ified by Mr.Jam:
{ -:.« | % _\\ Registered Protesstonal E;%Eecf"CCbc
} gz [ | J | andror Land Surveyor
h
l A N
4: ‘ ~
I - /'\%\\,x\f\ N \l\%\\\ L\;\ A,
r:mﬂ_:_.’_‘ Pl P = b - M— = R ""—A"‘—“rv - }‘[—;l‘r—"‘} Certtitcate No.
. v ' . : [ 1 .
[+] 332 -1 3v] &0 1320 10850 1080 2310 2040 2000 15230 10C0 5L — a




Al snces musl tee frem the outer boundarles of the o,
,erct lLeose h well No.
TiE ATLALTIC RICHEFIELD COMPANY - JICARILLA APACHE J 5 -1
Jait Letict Lectiorn Township ’ hange Ccunty
4 5 23 NORTH 3 WES RIO ARRIBA
Lotwui Forstoge '._r-c;::xc,n c! weill B
joX ot {eel from the ]:ORTI{ tine ond 800 {cet from the E[\ST ne
cuend Level Dlev, rozucing Formolion Pool Dedicoted Actecges
7168 Caxota Chacon Dakeis 150.13 Ac

1

2. ” more than one

3. 1 more than ont jeasc of different ownership is dedicated to the well

. QOutline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below,

tease is dedicated to the well, outline cach and identily the ownership thercol (both as to work:
interest and royalty). N2 .
_have the interests of all owners been cens:

< communitization, usitization, force-poolin .ete? .
dclcd b: 1 ) P g N / i

i Yes D No I{ enswer is “)’cs:' type of consolidation

Il answer is
this form il necessary.)

“‘no?’" list the owners and tract descriptions whirch have actually béen consolidated. {(Use reverse side

inlerests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitizatic
h interests, has been approved by the Comm

No alloweble will be assigned to the well until all
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating suc

sion.

RO NN ‘\\\\\\\\ﬁ CERTIFICATION

B AN SONON
LU O
f -
: : 1
l !‘ 1 \Q | hereby certify thot the informotion ¢
‘ E 1 Q toined herein is true end complete 1o
> [ £ Y : best of ry hnowledge and bdiict
~ by { , ﬁ est of ray hnowlecge on iief.
N I i 5— N ) (3_
! ] I =800 — »/Uva OJQL/;Z.«,
> [ 1 ' h Name ,U’ t
[ 0. A, Walther, Ir
I I Position
[ 5 ! erations Manager
l : Compeny ARCO Oil & Gas Co.
| i Division of Atlantic Richf.
{ i Date Company
] ’ February 26, 1979
l )
1
‘ |
| . 1 | hereby certify thot the well locot
b l ’ shown on this plot was plotted from fi-
, l notes of octvol surveys mode by me
l [ under my supervision, ond thot fthe 1c-
]. ! Is tive ond correct to the best of -
- | ] knowlcdge ond beliel.
s il Bty
! . i
{ I Doate Surveyed
I 1 February 197¢
y
i 1 Hegistered Prolezsienel D.";Inecx
' I andsfor Luad Jurveyor -
) _ .
| | ?il.\g,quy ORI
e —y —
! ! Joemes P, Leese
Ceittticme lio.

! . R - cenm TR enn n : 1‘&(\?



R 3 W

o o2 &
g o2
;,, 32 33 2—:,
oa o3 N
62—32 /‘l

JIC. APACHE JV No. 5-i 73104 &05
SEE DETAIL MAP -
T o
23 S 4 23
5-4 : ~
o o572 N
Jv-1

R 3 W

2000 1000 o 2000

SCALE - FEET

Atlantic Richfield Company
JICARILLA APACHE JV No. 5-1

RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
SHEET | OF 4




)
Ppsart pdadarars- ..o BN ]

4

i

h

3
o3
l

vd Reyatiy
4

“M///‘I‘I
e

ok ¢

[+ e 28 -

FLTWLTLY &2

[ MZeEMagss
H F i K
fub, %2 ORP o3 ' HBp 5 :
Gr, D { ‘ '
' ' 3 5 E
_ o war Az s ! i j
JhRacen D |
Fed. Linie-Fegers! | Chacon Federat - 3 !
- x A IR ree o e f
i 04 1 { :
Trarsccesn Danpry I»;)-rm | rex et n ! Qdec<ta N3 :
) Jaesu,a Naf - Oper | HBP ARCo  NMM-855 :g ISR Yo ‘{
o ‘ Pet (orp FW .
. ™ 2 - 10 H
b o! MOP | = HEP :5 & ,
T-ansocean @] r-—---- - , W45 (PC. ¢
12.5 8t | 1hitn. States }
I | eta 2 {
[ VAP I | ° !
Vi o8 1 { . D
437 3754 — e
-Little - Federgi o) : . Cnacon —
3] —f—— = 32------- T o0
‘ | QJessa Hat Odesea Nat. [
ARCo.- NM-855 N A
) ‘3;23 ! ]
HBP ]
D | {‘_\ o]
i AM 28715 1
e 1 2-32
e o
ANAM-28TIS _ R ) : IS s81-287/5
Federd) Litthe - Fed ARCe. -32 | Liffle - Federal Federa/
e A T A X T TS O
Odessa Natural
; '/ “KD-
- -1 ’
05 3 OS Vs d 8l =4
555‘:04
rC
4 o
6 5 D 4
06
]
(Pan Am.) 5-4 5-2
¢72~’. o O
13,500
Jrcaritle Tribatl i Jicaril,

Amoco ':..- 3
Ch—' N
N
Odessa Natural ‘
[
o
i £
(US. Smeifing J. Cole J.Coe
& Maning) 3-396 2 D.-Thomas,__\
{-138 i'k ‘I’;f (¥
PC PC b
8560 N L.
Jicarille Jicarilla -Apacte 3% Jicarilla - D=
' D.Thomas._ . D-
J.Cale . %f— S
Amoco Amoco 'Iﬁ" D
PC
Odessa Natural
O O
R
i () — ~
¢ 1o L7 5 |
¢
:: I)T:‘ur."a;{m Ocib‘:u - ’

R3W

AtlanticRichfieldCompany

ROCKY MOUNTAIN DISTRICT
DENVER, COLORADO

Jicarilla #* 5-4

Rio Arriba County, N, M.

DRAF1ED OY SHA_ CHECKRED BY omz_Z_;?._O;ff_Sl

scALt 1 20nA REVISED _ _




\ILLi AT tuiy D AUt Lo LD s iy E‘L/‘\.{ E(iocllva A

Al 4. nces must be from Uhe ouier boundnmties of the '\,-:‘ .
s1oiofl N Lecose well No.
i ATLenTIC DICHRIELD COMPANY JIC/RILLA APACHE J 5-2
letter Soction Township ' huve County
T 5 23 HORTH 3 WEST PIO ARRIBA
tou! }onloge Lucouon of wells
. . ~ :
2 81.‘0 feel {rom the SOUTH line ond 8C0 {cet from the EAST ine
vnd Level Llov. ' Producing Formation Pool Dedicoled Acreoge:
X I
73&_3 Dakota Chacon Dakota 160 Acrer

1. Qutline the acreage dedicnted lo the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below,

2.

N/A
1{ more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identily the ownership thercof {both as to working
interest and royalty). . N/B

1l more than one lease of differcnt ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

dated by communitizalion, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

N/A

(] Yes [J No If answer is “‘yes)’ type of consolidation

1 answer is ‘‘no!’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. {(Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.)
No allowable will be essigned to the well until all interests have been consolidzted (by communitization, unitization,

forced-pooling, or othervsise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

.

sion.

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\:\\\\\\ CERTIFICATION
’ {

! hereby certify thot tha informotion con-

toined herein Is tiue ond xomplete to the

best of my Enowledge ond belief.

LA

‘Namne .

i
|
I
i
[.
|-

4. A. Walther, Jr

Position
Dperations Manager

ComPY ARCO Oil and Gas Co.

. ivision of Atlantic Richfic
Date Company

Fehruary 27, 1979

S

7//////////////:///////////////jj

~wl ;o ~
, ;x;LkaL¥?>Q§
K e ~, .
I here l{j“[’[g(. 1hct (5°~ ‘ZcJ Jocotion

PR PN
~ AR
xhownfé:{\l s plot wos plolz\rd\gpiﬁ field
o ’ \ =l
notesidh “tuol agx:v?bx mcdﬁ b)t‘;rne or

— - ) : g
undcr‘,mx.xs\prrwg\vc’n’:’hnd thot thesome
B RARNEAY ) NSl

[

g
500—
)
ihe 1-:1? 7’0’/ my
e~ 2 0e
AN

- -

is ln}vé\(\'t_v'n
N S
anwlch):c_c ond

'ronrcl ro

7777777777777

~Dotc Sutveyed

N 5 February 1979

N Fleglinteted PProlessional [:_r.':*fnef-;
:m)or Luend Surya;ﬁ)l

» ; EI e L P
k(/")‘“ ‘e ’ o ~~ ‘—(‘
./ Jnmes P. Leese

/840"

A

A

N
i

+
|
|
1
|
!

L e
e e e e
|

_

|

l

|

: : ]
//;l//)l!l//[//lll//IIIIIIIIIL/LLI\

S ————— P I bbb e T 7 77704 | T L6
o o *

i . ' ' ‘

) ann (Y} 1210 tamn  l0RG 2310 2e a0 2c00 VyeCcO 1000 eo



R 3 W
| P i VeI s> N % ] =¥ FERSL R S 5 g SR iy AN R S QR £ L SRR I L i e
- 5-1
053 @
104 105
53 <
ot
5 4
———
- 1 £ -
54 L!_..Z:
JV-i
101
JIC. APACHE JV No. 5-2 i’:%l
SEE DETAIL MAP T
- 23
°
a2 | N
o8
8 S
752 gt
R 3 W
2000 1000 o] 2000

SCALE - FEET

Atlantic Richfield Company
JICARILLA APACHE JV No.5-2
RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO




pivhrves o wiors Joueonk g Pa ub - B}

Sud; o ORR
]
©
Chcen D
Fed.

o 1
Gr, 19}

Var sarA

Linle-Faderal

AP Lo M- 25D
FA
HBP

o>

D

>
N

O

W Royaity M

"«)m/r.‘n

Transocean
)

(]
D
Transocean
1208l
3l
oz

AM-23714

Federgl

JOA
Darota Form
Oaessa Nar - Oper

2
:
i
4
)
}

0! HBP
o)

]
vif-sons

N grcn-Litie -Federd]

?—--——-.—-_—.—-—.—-

’ 4
. ARCo-ma-885 ; Qdesss Nt
: A o
] HBP -
L D 1 .
. i wt- 28715
4 : @ 232
3
D
g - 1 4
. Littie fFrd ARCo.- 32 {  Liftle - Federal
Py - -

|

|

i

|

i

i

I

|

l Chacon- r(dm'(){
)

| YIS ARL

) HBP

| pet Corp
| 03‘ of Tesas

v pmmmm =
} Ltn States

' erai

1=

]

t

1
|
roosidar |
|
|
i

32— ‘

ARCo- MM-855

FW1 19
Hep . }3 -4

o2
o 1 D
S H

Chacen’ -

OJdessa Nat
REERR-1!

Fro

V412875
 Federal 5/)/:)/('«/
Odessa Natural

“KD"

-1
. 05
T e
PC [
. 4 ° 3160
. ~ 'D
23116 4
i 106
N X
. MiILE
(Pan Am.) o532 ! 3
72-4 Joint Venture-1
_1?_ nt venture 1
101
13,500 pC
Jicaritla Tribal Jicarilla
i Odessa Nar.. @ B

" Amoco

Amoco

~

o]

[T

Odessa Natural




